
St. Thomas Aquinas (4-0,3-0 ECC) -vs- Saint Rose (0-1)
02/12/21 at Daniel P. Nolan Gymnasium, Albany, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas Aquinas 97

Saint Rose 92

Date: 02/12/21
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Daniel P. Nolan Gymnasium, Albany, N.Y.
Referees: Mamadou Ba,Jimmy Googas,Jason Bradwell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Thomas Aquinas 42 55 97
Saint Rose 37 55 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Osbel Caraballo * 28 11-21 0-0 0-2 7-5 12 1 3 5 0 1 22
05 Grant Singleton * 29 7-13 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 1 17
02 Demetre Roberts * 30 2-13 1-4 10-10 0-4 4 1 9 1 0 0 15
20 Kevin Lynch * 18 6-10 2-3 1-3 4-3 7 2 1 0 2 2 15
00 Louis Griffith * 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 2 6
21 Jamal  Barnes 16 4-6 3-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 2 11
03 Antonio Vendola 15 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 3 9
13 Elijah Bovell 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2
11 Kaylen Oweh 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kwabena Opoku 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-77 14-27 11-15 17-18 35 17 22 11 4 12 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-37   45.95 % 7-16   43.75 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 19-40   47.50 % 7-11   63.64 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 36-77   46.8 % 14-27   51.9 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 32
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-00:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Shane O'Dell * 37 7-12 0-3 9-11 1-7 8 3 2 3 5 0 23
02 Adam Anderson * 37 6-12 3-6 3-3 1-2 3 3 3 6 0 1 18
35 Josh McGettigan * 27 5-7 3-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 1 0 13
01 Tray Alexander * 37 3-9 3-7 2-2 0-1 1 4 7 2 0 1 11
04 Eric Fleming * 18 3-6 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 3 0 1 1 0 8
21 Cartier Bowman 23 6-8 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 5 0 2 14
15 Manasseh Small 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
10 Matt Keenan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Keegan Zoller 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sean Dadey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
22 John Smith 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-57 10-21 18-21 8-26 34 15 16 21 7 4 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-24   58.33 % 4-8   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 18-33   54.55 % 6-13   46.15 % 13-13   100.00 %
Total 32-57   56.1 % 10-21   47.6 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 6 1st-18:28



First Half Box Score
St. Thomas Aquinas 42

Saint Rose 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Osbel Caraballo 13 6-12 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 0 1 3 0 1 12
5 Grant Singleton 16 5-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 12
2 Demetre Roberts 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 0 3
20 Kevin Lynch 11 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
0 Louis Griffith 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0
21 Jamal  Barnes 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 Antonio Vendola 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 3 6
13 Elijah Bovell 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
11 Kaylen Oweh 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kwabena Opoku 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-37 7-16 1-3 8-8 16 7 13 8 1 8 42
45.9 % 43.8 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Shane O'Dell 18 3-4 0-1 4-6 1-2 3 0 0 2 2 0 10
2 Adam Anderson 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 2
35 Josh McGettigan 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
1 Tray Alexander 17 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 0 6
4 Eric Fleming 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 3
21 Cartier Bowman 13 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 4 0 2 8
15 Manasseh Small 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Matt Keenan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Keegan Zoller 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sean Dadey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
22 John Smith 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-24 4-8 5-8 4-13 17 6 7 14 4 3 37
58.3 % 50.0 % 62.5 %



Second Half Box Score
St. Thomas Aquinas 55

Saint Rose 55

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Osbel Caraballo 15 5-9 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 1 2 2 0 0 10
5 Grant Singleton 13 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
2 Demetre Roberts 15 1-8 0-1 10-10 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 0 12
20 Kevin Lynch 7 5-7 1-1 0-1 3-1 4 2 1 0 2 0 11
0 Louis Griffith 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
21 Jamal  Barnes 10 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 8
3 Antonio Vendola 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Elijah Bovell 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
11 Kaylen Oweh 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kwabena Opoku 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-40 7-11 10-12 9-10 19 10 9 3 3 4 55
47.5 % 63.6 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Shane O'Dell 19 4-8 0-2 5-5 0-5 5 3 2 1 3 0 13
2 Adam Anderson 20 5-9 3-5 3-3 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 16
35 Josh McGettigan 15 3-3 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
1 Tray Alexander 20 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 1 5
4 Eric Fleming 11 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Cartier Bowman 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
15 Manasseh Small 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Matt Keenan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Keegan Zoller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sean Dadey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 John Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-33 6-13 13-13 4-13 17 9 9 7 3 1 55
54.5 % 46.2 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Rose
19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,ERIC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 19:11
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ERIC

18:59 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 18:40

18:40 BLOCK  by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,OSBEL 18:37

18:28 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:27
GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 18:12 2-6 H 4

18:04 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TRAY
MISS LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL 17:54

17:54 BLOCK  by FLEMING,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL 17:47
REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
GOOD LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 17:43 4-6 H 2

17:26 MISS JUMPER by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --
GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak) 17:20 7-6 V 1

17:07 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADAM
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 17:07
GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:01 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --

17:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH 17:00
SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 17:00
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 17:00
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL 17:00

16:35 9-8 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,SHANE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOVELL,ELIJAH 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,SHANE
16:06 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TRAY

BLOCK  by BOVELL,ELIJAH 16:06
REBOUND DEF by BOVELL,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak) 15:59 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --

15:42 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ADAM
15:42 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADAM

SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL 15:42
SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL 15:42
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 15:42
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN 15:42

15:42 SUB IN by KEENAN,MATT
15:42 SUB IN by ZOLLER,KEEGAN
15:42 SUB IN by BOWMAN,CARTIER
15:42 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADAM
15:42 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ERIC
15:42 SUB OUT by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT(in the paint) 15:38 14-8 V 6
15:07 MISS 3PTR by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KEENAN,MATT
14:57 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,CARTIER
14:47 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TRAY

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL 14:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



14:15 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TRAY
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

13:57 14-13 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARTIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRAY
TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,OSBEL 13:45

13:45 STEAL  by BOWMAN,CARTIER

13:40 14-15 H 1
GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARTIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEENAN,MATT
TURNOVER  by BOVELL,ELIJAH 13:25
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 13:25
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 13:25
SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN 13:25
SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL 13:25
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT 13:25
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL 13:25
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 13:09

13:09 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE
13:09 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE

GOOD 3PTR by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 12:55 17-17
ASSIST  by BOVELL,ELIJAH --

12:44 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADAM
12:44 SUB OUT by KEENAN,MATT
12:40 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TRAY

STEAL  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 12:40
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,CARTIER
12:12 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,CARTIER

STEAL  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 12:12
TURNOVER  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 12:06

12:06 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ADAM
11:51 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TRAY

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,KEVIN 11:42
REBOUND OFF by BOVELL,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 11:32 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 10:57

10:57 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE
10:57 MISS FT by O'DELL,SHANE

SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT 10:57
SUB IN by OPOKU,KWABENA 10:57
SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL 10:57
SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL 10:57
SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH 10:57
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 10:57
SUB OUT by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 10:57
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by SMALL,MANASSEH
10:57 SUB IN by DADEY,SEAN
10:57 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TRAY
10:57 SUB OUT by ZOLLER,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,KWABENA --
MISS LAYUP by OPOKU,KWABENA 10:36

10:36 BLOCK  by O'DELL,SHANE
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,CARTIER

10:19 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,CARTIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL 10:04 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --

09:45 MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARTIER



REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,OSBEL 09:40

09:40 SUB IN by FLEMING,ERIC
09:40 SUB OUT by O'DELL,SHANE

FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT 09:36
09:29 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARTIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DADEY,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 09:14 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by BARNES,JAMAL --

09:14 FOUL  by FLEMING,ERIC
MISS FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,CARTIER
09:03 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,MANASSEH

-- ASSIST  by DADEY,SEAN
SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 08:35
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 08:35
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL 08:29
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DADEY,SEAN
08:11 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,ERIC

STEAL  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 08:11
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:06 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO --

07:55 TURNOVER  by DADEY,SEAN
SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN 07:54
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL 07:54

07:54 SUB IN by O'DELL,SHANE
07:54 SUB IN by KEENAN,MATT
07:54 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TRAY
07:54 SUB IN by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
07:54 SUB OUT by SMALL,MANASSEH
07:54 SUB OUT by DADEY,SEAN
07:54 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ERIC
07:54 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CARTIER

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:16 TURNOVER  by O'DELL,SHANE
SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH 07:16
SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL 07:16
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:40 TURNOVER  by KEENAN,MATT

STEAL  by LYNCH,KEVIN 06:40
06:35 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TRAY

MISS FT by LYNCH,KEVIN 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYNCH,KEVIN(fastbreak) 06:35 28-25 V 3
SUB IN by OWEH,KAYLEN 06:35
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 06:35
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT 06:35
SUB OUT by OPOKU,KWABENA 06:35
FOUL  by OWEH,KAYLEN 06:24

06:16 28-27 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ADAM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,KEVIN 05:52 31-27 V 4
ASSIST  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO --

05:29 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 05:22
SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL 05:22
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN 05:22

05:22 SUB IN by BOWMAN,CARTIER



05:22 SUB OUT by KEENAN,MATT
FOUL  by OPOKU,KWABENA 05:02
FOUL  by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 04:56

04:56 MISS FT by O'DELL,SHANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:56 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE
SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT 04:56
SUB OUT by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 04:56
MISS JUMPER by BOVELL,ELIJAH 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:35 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRAY
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL 04:04

04:04 BLOCK  by O'DELL,SHANE
REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 04:04
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,CARTIER
03:55 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,CARTIER

STEAL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 03:55
GOOD LAYUP by BOVELL,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:53 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:53

03:30 TURNOVER  by O'DELL,SHANE
GOOD LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 03:19 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,GRANT --

02:57 MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,GRANT --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak) 02:50 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,GRANT --

02:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:30 38-34 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TRAY

TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,GRANT 02:03
02:03 STEAL  by BOWMAN,CARTIER

SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN 02:03
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 02:03

01:45 MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARTIER
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ADAM

01:44 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADAM
STEAL  by LYNCH,KEVIN 01:44
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT(in the paint) 01:34 40-34 V 6
ASSIST  by CARABALLO,OSBEL --

01:16 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,CARTIER
STEAL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL 01:16
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 01:10
REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
MISS LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,SHANE
00:54 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ADAM

-- REBOUND OFF by O'DELL,SHANE
00:49 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,SHANE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 00:43
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:39
SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 00:39
SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH 00:39

00:39 SUB IN by DADEY,SEAN
00:39 SUB IN by FLEMING,ERIC
00:39 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CARTIER
00:23 MISS JUMPER by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,ERIC
FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT 00:23



00:23 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by FLEMING,ERIC
00:23 MISS FT by FLEMING,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
00:23 FOUL  by SMITH,JOHN

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 00:23
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN 00:23

00:23 SUB IN by SMITH,JOHN
00:23 SUB OUT by O'DELL,SHANE
00:23 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TRAY
00:03 FOUL  by FLEMING,ERIC

SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN 00:03
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 00:03
GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 00:00 42-37 V 5
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Rose
SUB IN by OPOKU,KWABENA 20:00
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL 20:00

19:51 42-40 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADAM
FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT 19:51

19:51 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,SHANE

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 19:35
-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,SHANE

19:25 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ERIC
19:12 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TRAY

18:33 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN 18:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:11 MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,KWABENA --
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT 17:57
REBOUND OFF by OPOKU,KWABENA --
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT 17:35
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,KEVIN(in the paint) 17:35 44-41 V 3

17:35 FOUL  by FLEMING,ERIC
MISS FT by LYNCH,KEVIN 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ERIC
17:21 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,SHANE
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 16:57 47-44 V 3

16:39 MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,ERIC
BLOCK  by LYNCH,KEVIN 16:39

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH 16:39
SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL 16:39
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 16:39
SUB OUT by OPOKU,KWABENA 16:39

16:36 47-47 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRAY

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 16:25 49-47 V 2
SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 16:13
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT 16:13

16:13 SUB IN by BOWMAN,CARTIER



16:13 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ERIC
FOUL  by LYNCH,KEVIN 16:11

16:11 49-48 V 1 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE
16:11 49-49 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 15:53
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:53 51-49 V 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:53

15:45 MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,SHANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ADAM
15:13 51-52 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRAY
GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 14:51 53-52 V 1
ASSIST  by LYNCH,KEVIN --

14:32 53-54 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,SHANE
14:06 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ADAM

BLOCK  by BOVELL,ELIJAH 14:06
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT 14:06
SUB IN by OPOKU,KWABENA 14:06
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 14:06
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN 14:06

13:54 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL 13:53
SUB OUT by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 13:53
MISS LAYUP by OPOKU,KWABENA 13:36

13:36 BLOCK  by O'DELL,SHANE
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,JAMAL --
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,JAMAL 13:31

13:31 BLOCK  by O'DELL,SHANE
REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --

13:31 FOUL  by O'DELL,SHANE
GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 13:26 55-54 V 1

13:08 55-57 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TRAY
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL 12:51 58-57 V 1

12:26 58-59 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,SHANE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by OPOKU,KWABENA 12:14
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 12:14
SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH 12:14

12:14 SUB IN by SMALL,MANASSEH
12:14 SUB OUT by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
12:02 TURNOVER  by SMALL,MANASSEH

STEAL  by BARNES,JAMAL 12:02
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:54 60-59 V 1
ASSIST  by BARNES,JAMAL --

11:46 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,CARTIER
STEAL  by BARNES,JAMAL 11:46

11:45 FOUL  by BOWMAN,CARTIER
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 11:45
SUB OUT by OPOKU,KWABENA 11:45
GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 11:34 62-59 V 3
FOUL  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 11:14

11:14 62-60 V 2 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE
11:14 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE

GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT 10:59 65-61 V 4



ASSIST  by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
10:45 65-63 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SMALL,MANASSEH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 10:35
REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
MISS LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL 10:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:29 SUB IN by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
10:29 SUB OUT by SMALL,MANASSEH

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,JAMAL(in the paint) 10:15 67-63 V 4
ASSIST  by CARABALLO,OSBEL --

10:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:08 SUB IN by FLEMING,ERIC
10:08 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CARTIER

FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT 09:53
09:48 67-65 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ADAM(in the paint)

SUB IN by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 09:40
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT 09:40
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 09:38
REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
GOOD LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 09:34 69-65 V 4

09:32 69-67 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 09:30

09:30 69-68 V 1 GOOD FT by O'DELL,SHANE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,ERIC
08:57 69-70 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,SHANE

GOOD 3PTR by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 08:29 72-70 V 2
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --

08:10 72-72 GOOD DUNK by FLEMING,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

FOUL  by BARNES,JAMAL 08:09
08:09 72-73 H 1 GOOD FT by FLEMING,ERIC

SUB IN by BOVELL,ELIJAH 08:09
SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN 08:09
SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL 08:09
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 08:09
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN 07:43
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,KEVIN(in the paint) 07:40 74-73 V 1

07:31 MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,SHANE
07:11 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TRAY

BLOCK  by LYNCH,KEVIN 07:11
REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:05 76-73 V 3
ASSIST  by BOVELL,ELIJAH --

06:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:58 SUB IN by KEENAN,MATT
06:58 SUB OUT by O'DELL,SHANE
06:45 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TRAY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --
06:35 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TRAY

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 06:35 77-73 V 4
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 06:35 78-73 V 5

06:35 SUB IN by O'DELL,SHANE
06:35 SUB OUT by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
06:23 78-75 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,ERIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ADAM
TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,OSBEL 06:12

06:12 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,TRAY



FOUL  by LYNCH,KEVIN 06:09
06:09 78-76 V 2 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TRAY(fastbreak)
06:09 78-77 V 1 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TRAY(fastbreak)

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 06:09
SUB OUT by VENDOLA,ANTONIO 06:09

06:03 MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LOUIS --

05:50 FOUL  by O'DELL,SHANE
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 05:50 79-77 V 2
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 05:50 80-77 V 3

05:35 TURNOVER  by O'DELL,SHANE
STEAL  by BOVELL,ELIJAH 05:35
TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,OSBEL 05:32
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 05:17

05:17 80-78 V 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADAM
05:17 80-79 V 1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADAM

SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL 05:17
SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT 05:17
SUB OUT by BOVELL,ELIJAH 05:17
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN 05:17
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENAN,MATT
04:51 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TRAY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL(fastbreak) 04:46 83-79 V 4
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --

04:23 MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 04:14 86-79 V 7
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --

03:35 86-81 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,SHANE(in the paint)
03:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:35 SUB IN by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
03:35 SUB IN by BOWMAN,CARTIER
03:35 SUB OUT by KEENAN,MATT
03:35 SUB OUT by O'DELL,SHANE

TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 03:26
SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN 03:26
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 03:26

03:12 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

03:04 TURNOVER  by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
STEAL  by SINGLETON,GRANT 03:04

03:02 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ADAM
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak) 03:02 87-81 V 6
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak) 03:02 88-81 V 7

03:02 SUB IN by O'DELL,SHANE
03:02 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ERIC
02:46 88-83 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE 02:30
02:30 BLOCK  by O'DELL,SHANE

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,SHANE
02:19 MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARABALLO,OSBEL(in the paint) 01:58 90-83 V 7

01:58 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ADAM
MISS FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ADAM
01:44 90-85 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,CARTIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRAY
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,SHANE



01:06 90-87 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARTIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,KEVIN 00:35 93-87 V 6
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:35

00:27 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TRAY
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE --

00:22 FOUL  by O'DELL,SHANE
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak) 00:22 94-87 V 7
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak) 00:22 95-87 V 8

00:16 95-90 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRAY

00:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LOUIS 00:16
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN 00:16

00:13 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TRAY
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak) 00:13 96-90 V 6
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE(fastbreak) 00:13 97-90 V 7

00:08 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL 00:02
00:02 97-91 V 6 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CARTIER
00:02 97-92 V 5 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CARTIER


